NURSES' RESIDENCE, BELLEVUE HOS-
PITAL, FOOT OF EAST 26TH STREET, 
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF 
NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
new work, repairs and alterations will be not 
more than sixty (60) consecutive calendar days. 

The surety required will be one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500.00). Bonds not required 
with bids. 

A deposit of Seventy-five Dollars ($75) in 
cash or a certified check, being five per cent, of 
the amount of security, must accompany this 
bid. Bonds are not required with bids. 

The bids will be read and compared and the